Lot Twenty-four (24), Country Club 
North Section, of Sherwood Shores IX, City of 
Howardwick, Donley County, Texas. R7723
TRACT 5. Lot Seventy-four (74), Country Club 
North Section, of Sherwood Shores IX, City of 
Howardwick, Donley County, Texas. R7757
TRACT 6. Lot One Hundred Six (106), Coun-
try Club North Section, of Sherwood Shores 
IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, Texas. 
R7772
TRACT 7. Lot One Hundred Fourteen (114), 
Country Club North Section, of Sherwood 
Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas. R7778
TRACT 8. Lot One Hundred Forty-eight (148), 
Country Club North Section, of Sherwood 
Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas. R7801
TRACT 9. Lot One Hundred Ninety-six (196), 
Country Club North Section, of Sherwood 
Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas. R7839
TRACT 10. Lot One Hundred Ninety-fi ve (195), 
Country Club North Section, of Sherwood 
Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas. R7838
TRACT 11. Lot One Hundred Sixty-nine (169), 
Country Club North Section, of Sherwood 
Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas. R7822
TRACT 12. Lot One Hundred Ninety-seven 
(197), Country Club North Section, of Sher-
wood Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7840
TRACT 13. Lot Two Hundred Seventy-eight 
(278), Country Club North Section, of Sher-
wood Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7907
TRACT 14. Lot Two Hundred Ninety-two (292), 
Country Club North Section, of Sherwood 
Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas. R7915
TRACT 15. Lot Three Hundred Sixty-eight 
(368), Country Club North Section, of Sher-
wood Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7938
TRACT 16. Lot Four Hundred and Thirteen 
(413), Country Club North Section, of Sher-
wood Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7962
TRACT 17. Lots Four Hundred Thirty (430), 
Four Hundred Thirty-one (431), and Four Hun-
dred Thirty-two (432), Country Club North Sec-
tion, of Sherwood Shores IX, City of Howard-
wick, Donley County, Texas. R7971
TRACT 18. Lot One Hundred Nine (109), Coun-
try Club North Section, of Sherwood Shores 
IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, Texas. 
R7774
TRACT 19. Lot One Hundred Eleven (111), 
Country Club North Section, of Sherwood 
Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas. R7776
TRACT 20. Lot One Hundred Seventy-two 
(172), Country Club North Section, of Sher-
wood Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. R7824
TRACT 21. Lot One Hundred Seventy-six (176), 
Country Club North Section, of Sherwood 
Shores IX, City of Howardwick, Donley County, 
Texas. R7826
TRACT 22. Lot Forty (40), Country Club North 
Section, of Sherwood Shores IX, City of How-
ardwick, Donley County, Texas. R7735
TRACT 23. Lots Ninety-one (91) and Ninety-

[...]

the city’s Substandard Structure as outlined 
in International Property Maintenance Code, 
2009 Edition and the International Wildland-
Urban Interface Code, 2009 Edition of the 
Howardwick Code of Ordinances and Chapter 
214 of the Texas Local Government Code.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION/PROPERTY: Lot Two-
Hundred Six (206) through Lot Two Hundred 
Eight (208), of the Cherokee Addition, to the 
Town of Howardwick, Donley County, Texas, 
79226
Including Mobile Home Label: TXS0599883; 
PARCEL ID: R7415
HEARING DATE/TIME/LOCATION: City Hall, 
245 Rick Husband Blvd, Howardwick, Texas 
79226; on the 9th day of December, 2025

[...]

of the city’s Substandard Structure as outlined 
in International Property Maintenance Code, 
2009 Edition and the International Wildland-
Urban Interface Code, 2009 Edition of the 
Howardwick Code of Ordinances and Chapter 
214 of the Texas Local Government Code.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION/PROPERTY: Lot Three 
Hundred Five (305) of the Saints Roost I 
Addition, to the Town of Howardwick, Donley 
County, Texas. Including Mobile Home Serial # 
M501268484; PARCEL ID: R9810
HEARING DATE/TIME/LOCATION: City Hall, 
245 Rick Husband Blvd, Howardwick, Texas 
79226; on the 9th day of December, 2025